

## Austin Road Water Main Project

Bid Opening: June 11, 2009

Engineers Estimate: \$1,400,000

CONTRACTOR/CITY				KNIFE RIVER STOCKTON		WILLIAM McCOLLOUGH ANTIOCH		ROLFE CONSTRUCTION ATWATER	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	File Notice of Intent (SWPPP)	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Permit Preparation (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	Water Pollution Controls (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Pothole Items per Plan	5	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	Construction Signs	1	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	Traffic Controls	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	Sawcut A/C	13100	LF	\$ 0.65	\$ 8,515.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 39,300.00
9	Connect to Existing 12" Water Line	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
10	Connect to Existing 16" water Line	1	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
11	Connect to Existing 24" Water Line	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
12	Provide and Install 12" gate Valve	7	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
13	Provide and Install 16" gate Valve	5	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
14	Provide and Install 24" gate Valve	15	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	Install Below Grade Blow-Off	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
16	Install Air-Release Valve	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
17	Pressure Test and Disinfect Water Line	1	EA	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	Provide Interim Connection to 12" Water	1	EA	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	Install 12" PVC DR 18 Water Line	5420	LF	\$ 31.40	\$ 170,188.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 135,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 205,960.00
20	Install 16" PVC DR 18 Water Line	1275	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 59,925.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 65,025.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 59,925.00
21	Install 24" PVC DR 18 Water Line	12940	LF	\$ 57.00	\$ 737,580.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 608,180.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 905,800.00
22	Provide and Install Fire Hydrants	11	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00
23	Pavement Striping and Markers	1	LS	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
24	Provide and Install 6" Class II AB	2750	LF	\$ 1.65	\$ 4,537.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,500.00
25	Provide and Install Bollards	1	LS	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00
26	Water Turnout Piping Systems	1	LS	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
27	Provide and Install 6'x6'x5' Concrete Vault	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
28	Provide and Install 8'x10'x5' Concrete Vault	1	EA	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
29	Provide and Install 10'x12'x5' Concrete Vault	1	EA	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
30	Provide and Install 10" Flowmeter	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
31	Provide and Install check valve	1	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
32	Install 6' Chainlink Fence	200	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
33	Provide and Install Drop Inlet	1	LS	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
34	Fill Grade and Compact Turn-out Pad	410	CY	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,681.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,200.00
35	SSJID Pipe Crossing	3	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$1,388,426.50</b>		<b>\$1,388,800.00</b>		<b>\$1,397,785.00</b>

## Austin Road Water Main Project

Bid Opening: June 11, 2009

Engineers Estimate: \$1,400,000

CONTRACTOR/CITY				EVANS BROTHERS LIVERMORE		MOUNTAIN CASCADE LIVERMORE		DA WOOD CONSTRUCTION EMPIRE		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 2,190.00	
2	File Notice of Intent (SWPPP)	1	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	
3	Permit Preparation (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	
4	Water Pollution Controls (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	
5	Pothole Items per Plan	5	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	
6	Construction Signs	1	LS	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	
7	Traffic Controls	1	LS	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
8	Sawcut A/C	13100	LF	\$ 0.36	\$ 4,716.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 4,585.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 4,978.00	
9	Connect to Existing 12" Water Line	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	
10	Connect to Existing 16" water Line	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 635.00	
11	Connect to Existing 24" Water Line	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 1,122.00	
12	Provide and Install 12" gate Valve	7	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 1,779.00	\$ 12,453.00	
13	Provide and Install 16" gate Valve	5	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 11,460.00	
14	Provide and Install 24" gate Valve	15	EA	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 4,168.00	\$ 62,520.00	
15	Install Below Grade Blow-Off	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
16	Install Air-Release Valve	4	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 11,800.00	
17	Pressure Test and Disinfect Water Line	1	EA	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,914.00	\$ 3,914.00	
18	Provide Interim Connection to 12" Water	1	EA	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
19	Install 12" PVC DR 18 Water Line	5420	LF	\$ 29.65	\$ 160,703.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 168,020.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 181,570.00	
20	Install 16" PVC DR 18 Water Line	1275	LF	\$ 51.00	\$ 65,025.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 68,850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 102,000.00	
21	Install 24" PVC DR 18 Water Line	12940	LF	\$ 70.25	\$ 909,035.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 815,220.00	\$ 63.25	\$ 818,455.00	
22	Provide and Install Fire Hydrants	11	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 3,073.00	\$ 33,803.00	
23	Pavement Striping and Markers	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	
24	Provide and Install 6" Class II AB	2750	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 3,987.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,125.00	
25	Provide and Install Bollards	1	LS	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
26	Water Turnout Piping Systems	1	LS	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
27	Provide and Install 6'x6'x5' Concrete Vault	1	EA	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	
28	Provide and Install 8'x10'x5' Concrete Vault	1	EA	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	
29	Provide and Install 10'x12'x5' Concrete Vault	1	EA	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 39,400.00	
30	Provide and Install 10" Flowmeter	1	EA	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	
31	Provide and Install check valve	1	EA	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00	
32	Install 6' Chainlink Fence	200	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 67,200.00	
33	Provide and Install Drop Inlet	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	
34	Fill Grade and Compact Turn-out Pad	410	CY	\$ 18.50	\$ 7,585.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 5,945.00	
35	SSJID Pipe Crossing	3	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>						\$1,439,114.00		\$1,496,932.50		\$1,535,480.00

## Austin Road Water Main Project

Bid Opening: June 11, 2009

Engineers Estimate: \$1,400,000

CONTRACTOR/CITY				PRESTON PIPELINES MILPITAS		CLYDE WHEELER OAKDALE		TEICHERT STOCKTON		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST		TOTAL COST	
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 64,300.00	\$ 64,300.00	
2	File Notice of Intent (SWPPP)	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	
3	Permit Preparation (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	
4	Water Pollution Controls (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
5	Pothole Items per Plan	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	
6	Construction Signs	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	
7	Traffic Controls	1	LS	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 37,700.00	
8	Sawcut A/C	13100	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,650.00	
9	Connect to Existing 12" Water Line	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
10	Connect to Existing 16" water Line	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	
11	Connect to Existing 24" Water Line	1	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	
12	Provide and Install 12" gate Valve	7	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	
13	Provide and Install 16" gate Valve	5	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
14	Provide and Install 24" gate Valve	15	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 57,000.00	
15	Install Below Grade Blow-Off	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
16	Install Air-Release Valve	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	
17	Pressure Test and Disinfect Water Line	1	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	
18	Provide Interim Connection to 12" Water	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	
19	Install 12" PVC DR 18 Water Line	5420	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 222,220.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 241,190.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 227,640.00	
20	Install 16" PVC DR 18 Water Line	1275	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 82,237.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 66,300.00	
21	Install 24" PVC DR 18 Water Line	12940	LF	\$ 59.00	\$ 763,460.00	\$ 73.25	\$ 947,855.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 970,500.00	
22	Provide and Install Fire Hydrants	11	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 37,400.00	
23	Pavement Striping and Markers	1	LS	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
24	Provide and Install 6" Class II AB	2750	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,125.00	
25	Provide and Install Bollards	1	LS	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	
26	Water Turnout Piping Systems	1	LS	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	
27	Provide and Install 6'x6'x5' Concrete Vault	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	
28	Provide and Install 8'x10'x5' Concrete Vault	1	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
29	Provide and Install 10'x12'x5' Concrete Vault	1	EA	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	
30	Provide and Install 10" Flowmeter	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	
31	Provide and Install check valve	1	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	
32	Install 6' Chainlink Fence	200	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	
33	Provide and Install Drop Inlet	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	
34	Fill Grade and Compact Turn-out Pad	410	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 20,090.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,280.00	
35	SSJID Pipe Crossing	3	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>						<b>\$1,579,230.00</b>		<b>\$1,788,022.50</b>		<b>\$1,815,595.00</b>

## Austin Road Water Main Project

Bid Opening: June 11, 2009

Engineers Estimate: \$1,400,000

CONTRACTOR/CITY				J & M INC LIVERMORE		RANGER PIPELINES SAN FRANCISCO	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT		TOTAL COST		TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,605.00	\$ 10,605.00	\$ 86,882.00	\$ 86,882.00
2	File Notice of Intent (SWPPP)	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
3	Permit Preparation (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
4	Water Pollution Controls (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 8,425.00	\$ 8,425.00	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 6,470.00
5	Pothole Items per Plan	5	EA	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 18,750.00
6	Construction Signs	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	Traffic Controls	1	LS	\$ 38,310.00	\$ 38,310.00	\$ 12,620.00	\$ 12,620.00
8	Sawcut A/C	13100	LF	\$ 0.85	\$ 11,135.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 7,860.00
9	Connect to Existing 12" Water Line	1	EA	\$ 7,898.00	\$ 7,898.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 3,860.00
10	Connect to Existing 16" water Line	1	EA	\$ 6,130.00	\$ 6,130.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
11	Connect to Existing 24" Water Line	1	EA	\$ 5,315.00	\$ 5,315.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 5,620.00
12	Provide and Install 12" gate Valve	7	EA	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 18,585.00	\$ 2,395.00	\$ 16,765.00
13	Provide and Install 16" gate Valve	5	EA	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 14,725.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 14,350.00
14	Provide and Install 24" gate Valve	15	EA	\$ 5,205.00	\$ 78,075.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 54,000.00
15	Install Below Grade Blow-Off	1	EA	\$ 6,265.00	\$ 6,265.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
16	Install Air-Release Valve	4	EA	\$ 3,326.00	\$ 13,304.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00
17	Pressure Test and Disinfect Water Line	1	EA	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 6,120.00
18	Provide Interim Connection to 12" Water	1	EA	\$ 9,980.00	\$ 9,980.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
19	Install 12" PVC DR 18 Water Line	5420	LF	\$ 41.50	\$ 224,930.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 216,800.00
20	Install 16" PVC DR 18 Water Line	1275	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 70,125.00
21	Install 24" PVC DR 18 Water Line	12940	LF	\$ 75.65	\$ 978,911.00	\$ 106.88	\$1,383,027.20
22	Provide and Install Fire Hydrants	11	EA	\$ 5,937.00	\$ 65,307.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 22,110.00
23	Pavement Striping and Markers	1	LS	\$ 19,593.00	\$ 19,593.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 8,820.00
24	Provide and Install 6" Class II AB	2750	LF	\$ 5.70	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,500.00
25	Provide and Install Bollards	1	LS	\$ 35,808.00	\$ 35,808.00	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 26,300.00
26	Water Turnout Piping Systems	1	LS	\$ 63,241.00	\$ 63,241.00	\$ 30,118.00	\$ 30,118.00
27	Provide and Install 6'x6'x5' Concrete Vault	1	EA	\$ 16,820.00	\$ 16,820.00	\$ 26,630.00	\$ 26,630.00
28	Provide and Install 8'x10'x5' Concrete Vault	1	EA	\$ 29,940.00	\$ 29,940.00	\$ 34,611.00	\$ 34,611.00
29	Provide and Install 10'x12'x5' Concrete Vault	1	EA	\$ 32,526.00	\$ 32,526.00	\$ 43,920.00	\$ 43,920.00
30	Provide and Install 10" Flowmeter	1	EA	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 4,130.00
31	Provide and Install check valve	1	EA	\$ 16,088.00	\$ 16,088.00	\$ 15,716.00	\$ 15,716.00
32	Install 6' Chainlink Fence	200	LF	\$ 24.50	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,800.00
33	Provide and Install Drop Inlet	1	LS	\$ 3,841.00	\$ 3,841.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
34	Fill Grade and Compact Turn-out Pad	410	CY	\$ 12.60	\$ 5,166.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,100.00
35	SSJID Pipe Crossing	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$1,902,653.00</b>		<b>\$2,170,804.20</b>